SUBJECT: A RESOLUTION OF THE MATANUSKA-SUSITNA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY AMENDING THE COMPOSITION OF THE JOINT ASSEMBLY/SCHOOL BOARD COMMITTEE.

AGENDA OF: January 16, 2024 Assembly Action: Approved under the Consent Agenda 1/16/24 - EMW

AGENDA ACTION REQUESTED: Present to the Assembly for consideration.

Route To	Signatures
Originator	Recoverable Signature X Lonnie McKechnie Signed by: Lonnie McKechnie
Department Director	X Michael Brown
Finance Director	1 / 8 / 2 0 2 4 X Cheyenne Heindel Signed by: Cheyenne Heindel
Borough Attorney	12/29/2023 X Nicholas Spiropoulos Signed by: Nicholas Spiropoulos
Borough Manager	X nichael Brown Signed by: Michael Brown
Borough Clerk	X Lonnie McKechnie Signed by: Lonnie McKechnie

ATTACHMENT(S): Resolution Serial No. 24-019 (2 pp)

SUMMARY STATEMENT: This legislation is coming forward by the Mayor at the request of the School Board.

In June 2023 the Assembly expanded the Assembly Members on the Joint Assembly/School Board Committee on School Issues from 2 members to 3 members. The School Board would also like to expand their members from 2 to 3.

This legislation, if adopted, would give equal representation of both the Assembly and the School Board on the Committee.

RECOMMENDATION OF ADMINISTRATION: Respectfully request approval.